## 504907041 05/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EURAND, INCORPORATED	07/12/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APTALIS PHARMATECH, INC.	
Street Address:	845 CENTER DRIVE	
City:	VANDALIA,	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45377	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15852486
Application Number:	15958512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028427800

**Email:** zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com, ccunningham@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: PATENT GROUP

**Address Line 2:** 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAR-064/03US; 04US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. COUSIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Cousin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ADAR-064\_03\_04US\_Change of Name\_2#page3.tif source=ADAR-064\_03\_04US\_Change of Name\_2#page4.tif

PATENT 504907041 REEL: 046115 FRAME: 0610







ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 084-5708 Website: www.nyaos.gov

Ross Miller
Secretary of State
State of Novada

Filed in the office of Document Number 20110512584-59

Filing Date and Time 07/12/2011 1:30 PM

Entity Number C3818-1980

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78,385 AND 78,390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevade Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

12 3 39 49 5 1991

- 1. Name of corporation: EURAND, INCORPORATED
- 2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if evallable)
- 1. Name of Corporation has been changed to: Aptalia Pharmatech, Inc.

- 3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise a least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation\* have voted in favor of the amendment is:
- 4. Effective date of filing: (optional)

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

5, Signature: (required)

× Ilvilco/Aliano

Signature of Officer Theresa Stevens, General Counsel & Secretary

"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevade Secretary of State Amend Profit After Revised: 36-09

PATENT REEL: 026026 FRAME: 0645

# Eurand, Inc Name Change to Aptalis Pharmatech, Inc.

Dkt#	Application No.
EURA-011/00US	61/015,931
EURA-011/01US	12/339,908
EURA-029/01US	08/942,094
EURA-030/00US	08/483,909
EURA-030/01US	08/804,091
EURA-032/00US	08/383,033
EURA-035/00US	07/925,717
EURA-036/00US	08/383,342
EURA-038/00US	07/720,978
EURA-042/00US	07/401,189
EURA-043/00US	07/401,422
EURA-056/01US	10/334,052
EURA-056/02US	10/453,848
EURA-056/03US	11/500,892
EURA-057/03US	10/875,627
EURA-057/04US	12/216,881
EURA-058/00US	10/310,357
EURA-059/00US	10/335,295
EURA-060/01US	10/658,078
EURA-061/00US	60/498,267
EURA-062/01US	11/223,819
EURA-064/01US	11/248,596
EURA-065/01US	11/256,653
EURA-067/00US	11/120,139
EURA-069/01US	11/668,167
EURA-070/01US	11/668,408
EURA-071/01US	12/057,177
EURA-088/00US	61/012,531

143935 v1/DC 10/05/11

PATENT REEL: 026026 FRAME: 0642